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Thank you! 

We raised an incredible £676 at our coffee morning yesterday. 
This will be used to support Jill’s Bath Fund and Clic Sargent (the  
children’s cancer charity).  

Thank you to everyone who sent in cakes and raffle prizes and 
also sent in contributions for our Harvest Festival today.  

Amazing Animations 

Y3 had a fantastic day last week when they worked with Robin 
Webb an animator.  

Diary Dates  

Tues 10th Oct 
No swimming  

Thurs 12th Oct 
No swimming  

Tues 12th Oct 
PTA meeting in school at 2.30. All  
welcome. 

Tues 17th Oct  
Nursery open morning 8.45—9.30 

Tues 17th Oct  
8.50 to 10.00. Coffee drop in in the end 
room. All very welcome  

Thurs 19th Oct 
Parent and teacher meetings 1.00-6.00 

Fri 20th Oct 
School closes for half term and re-opens 
on Monday 30th  

Weds 1st Nov 
RNLI water safety talks  

Tues 7th Nov 
E-safety session for parents (time to be 
confirmed) 

Fri 10th Nov 
Circle of Peace. 10.50 

Tues 14th Nov 
KS2 at Intu film at The Maltings 

Weds 15th Nov 
Rec at Intu film at The Maltings  

Fri 24th Nov 
Bags 2 School collection 

Thurs 30th Nov 
Christmas Fair 

School closes for Christmas at 1.00 on 
22nd December  

 

PTA Meeting next week 

We’ll be having a PTA meeting in school on Tuesday 12th at 2.30. 
Please come along (even if you can only help for half an hour a 
year we’d love to see you!) 

Fancy a coffee? 

If you don’t need to rush off Tuesday 17th 
October, why not pop into the end room 
(beside the nursery door) for a coffee and 
nice biscuits? Little ones very welcome; 
there’ll be some toys 
for them to play 
with. The ‘café’ will 
be open until 10.00 
so nursery parents 
can come after the 
open morning. All 
welcome!  
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